Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 213/6

02-09-2006

U.s. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fragrance Resources, Inc. Robert Hale Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 620 Route 3 West City: Clifton State: NJ Zip: 07012-0998 ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: June 29, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/611,112 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Name: Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Attn: Manuel Valcarcel, Esq. ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1221 Brickell Avenue 50-1792 00000204 501792 02/08/2006 DBYRHE (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33131

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 41,360

Signature

February 4, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

MIA-FS1\1770618v01

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Hale, hereinafter "Assignor," an individual residing at	, is
an inventor of, and co-owner of the entire right, title and interest in, a certain new and useful Fra	grance
Composition Exhibiting Varying Olfactive Characteristics When Applied on Different Person	is (the
"Invention"); and	`

WHEREAS, Fragrance Resources, Inc., hereinafter "Assignee," a New Jersey corporation having its principal offices located at 620 Route 3 West, Clifton, New Jersey 07012-0998, is the employer of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and any patents that may be granted anywhere in the world claiming the Invention, including any and all continued prosecution applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitute or other applications based thereon and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, as well as all rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is or becomes a party; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and similar officials in foreign jurisdictions to issue all patents claiming the Invention to Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor further authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign jurisdictions and take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended patents of the United States and any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of patent applications or patents claiming the Invention, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this Invention Assignment as of the 29th day of June, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

Robert Hale

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Now Jersey) County of Passaic) ss.:	
County of Passaic) ss.:	
On this 29^{+-} day of June, 2000, before	me personally appeared Robert Hale, to me
personally known or who has produced	
that he/she is the Assignor described in this instrumer	nt, and who signed his/her name hereto.
[Notarial Seal]	Michele Grordano
	Notary Public /
	MICHELE GIORDANO
	A Notary Public of New Jersey
	My Commission Expires October 22, 2004

MIAMI/VALCARCELM/1148708/_mck01!.DOC/6/22/00/19094.010000

2

PATENT REEL: 017523 FRAME: 0225